Upon such termination, this Agreement shall become null and void and neither party shall have any further rights or duties 
hereunder, except that any monies owed by either party to the other up to the date of termination shall be paid within thirty (30) 
days of the termination date. 

11. Rent.  Beginning on the Commencement Date, Lessee shall pay Lessor Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) per year, to 
be paid in equal monthly installments of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) (“Rent”).  The first payment of Rent shall be due and 
payable on the first day of the first full month following the Commencement Date.  On the first anniversary of this date thereafter,